
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Wisconsin - Oshkosh 326  341  325       992  +116 
2  2  2   Wisconsin - Eau Claire 340  343  356       1039  +163 
3  3  3   Wisconsin - Whitewater 355  351  343       1049  +173 
4  4  4   Wisconsin-Platteville 360  356  353       1069  +193 
5  5  5   Wisconsin-Stout 363  373  365       1101  +225 
6  6  6   Wisconsin - Stevens Pt 397  399  383       1179  +303 
7  7  7   Wisconsin-River Falls 414  431  383       1228  +352 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   McKenzie Paul  Wisconsin - Oshkosh  78   78  76       232  +13   
6 2   Kayla Priebe  Wisconsin - Oshkosh  81   86  78       245  +26   
7 3   Stephanie Baribeau  Wisconsin-Platteville  85   83  80       248  +29   

T3 4   Katie Moore  Wisconsin - Eau Claire  86   79  84       249  +30   
2 T5   Rachel Hernandez  Wisconsin-Stout  84   80  87       251  +32   

T3 T5   Laura Stair  Wisconsin - Oshkosh  79   86  86       251  +32   
8 7   Tiffany Boak  Wisconsin - Stevens Pt  80   91  82       253  +34   

T10 T8   Stephanie Stair  Wisconsin - Whitewater  89   85  84       258  +39   
T10 T8   Bekah Donner  Wisconsin - Whitewater  90   84  84       258  +39   
5 10   Katy Bolduc  Wisconsin - Eau Claire  83   83  93       259  +40   
9 11   Meghan Lange  Wisconsin - Eau Claire  83   90  88       261  +42   

T12 12   Molly Lattery *  Wisconsin - Eau Claire  86   91  86       263  +44   
T15 13   Micayla Richards  Wisconsin - Oshkosh  88   91  85       264  +45   
T12 14   Kaitlin Bowe  Wisconsin - Whitewater  90   87  91       268  +49   
14 T15   Lindsay Neitzel  Wisconsin-Platteville  87   91  91       269  +50   

T18 T15   Jessica Gruber *  Wisconsin - Whitewater  95   87  87       269  +50   
17 T17   Taylor Egnarski  Wisconsin-Platteville  94   87  89       270  +51   

T20 T17   Jayde Curley  Wisconsin-Stout  92   92  86       270  +51   
T15 T17   Lauren Gaffney  Wisconsin - Eau Claire  88   91  91       270  +51   
23 20   Hannah Taylor  Wisconsin - Whitewater  92   95  86       273  +54   

T18 21   Ireland Dunne *  Wisconsin - Oshkosh  87   95  92       274  +55   
24 T22   Maddie Flack  Wisconsin-River Falls  89   99  87       275  +56   
22 T22   Kayla Asleson  Wisconsin - Whitewater  86   100  89       275  +56   

T27 T24   Mari Pechacek  Wisconsin-River Falls  92   99  86       277  +58   
T27 T24   Samantha Kuik  Wisconsin - Oshkosh  95   96  86       277  +58   
25 26   Hannah Baker  Wisconsin-Platteville  94   95  93       282  +63   

T20 T27   Amanda Pederson *  Wisconsin - Oshkosh  92   92  99       283  +64   
26 T27   Breanna Bertschinger *  Wisconsin - Whitewater  92   98  93       283  +64   

T27 29   Abbey Schrader  Wisconsin-Stout  93   98  96       287  +68   
30 30   Hallie Hancock *  Wisconsin - Eau Claire  96   98  98       292  +73   
33 31   Jackie Halverson  Wisconsin - Stevens Pt  99   102  94       295  +76   
34 32   Sammy Hanson  Wisconsin-Stout  94   108  96       298  +79   
31 33   Hayley Jefferson *  Wisconsin - Whitewater  99   100  100       299  +80   
32 34   Allison Chomniak  Wisconsin - Eau Claire  91   109  100       300  +81   
35 35   Kacey Simone  Wisconsin-Stout  103   103  96       302  +83   
37 36   Lauren Frances  Wisconsin-Platteville  113   99  94       306  +87   
38 37   Jalyn LaBine  Wisconsin - Stevens Pt  110   104  96       310  +91   
39 38   Vienna Jude  Wisconsin-River Falls  112   106  99       317  +98   
36 39   Zoe Jones  Wisconsin - Stevens Pt  108   102  111       321  +102   
40 40   Taylor Genter *  Wisconsin - Whitewater  108   116  99       323  +104   
41 41   Kelley Krayecki  Wisconsin-River Falls  121   127  111       359  +140   
42 42   Bethany Sommerfeldt  Wisconsin-River Falls  140   129  128       397  +178   
43 -    Kalyn Dempsey  Wisconsin - Stevens Pt  133   155  W       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Wisconsin - Oshkosh 326 341 325 992

1 McKenzie Paul (1) 78 78 76 232

2 Kayla Priebe (2) 81 86 78 245

T5 Laura Stair (3) 79 86 86 251

13 Micayla Richards (4) 88 91 85 264

T24 Samantha Kuik (5) 95 96 86 277

2 Wisconsin - Eau Claire 340 343 356 1039

4 Katie Moore (2) 86 79 84 249

10 Katy Bolduc (4) 83 83 93 259

11 Meghan Lange (3) 83 90 88 261

T17 Lauren Gaffney (5) 88 91 91 270

34 Allison Chomniak (1) 91 109 100 300

3 Wisconsin - Whitewater 355 351 343 1049

T8 Stephanie Stair (2) 89 85 84 258

T8 Bekah Donner (3) 90 84 84 258

14 Kaitlin Bowe (5) 90 87 91 268

20 Hannah Taylor (4) 92 95 86 273

T22 Kayla Asleson (1) 86 100 89 275

4 Wisconsin-Platteville 360 356 353 1069

3 Stephanie Baribeau (1) 85 83 80 248

T15 Lindsay Neitzel (4) 87 91 91 269

T17 Taylor Egnarski (2) 94 87 89 270

26 Hannah Baker (3) 94 95 93 282

36 Lauren Frances (5) 113 99 94 306

5 Wisconsin-Stout 363 373 365 1101

T5 Rachel Hernandez (1) 84 80 87 251

T17 Jayde Curley (2) 92 92 86 270

29 Abbey Schrader (5) 93 98 96 287

32 Sammy Hanson (4) 94 108 96 298

35 Kacey Simone (3) 103 103 96 302

6 Wisconsin - Stevens Pt 397 399 383 1179

7 Tiffany Boak (1) 80 91 82 253

31 Jackie Halverson (2) 99 102 94 295

37 Jalyn LaBine (4) 110 104 96 310

39 Zoe Jones (3) 108 102 111 321

43 Kalyn Dempsey (5) 133 155 0 288

7 Wisconsin-River Falls 414 431 383 1228

T22 Maddie Flack (1) 89 99 87 275

T24 Mari Pechacek (2) 92 99 86 277

38 Vienna Jude (3) 112 106 99 317

41 Kelley Krayecki (4) 121 127 111 359

42 Bethany Sommerfeldt (5) 140 129 128 397
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

12 Molly Lattery (Wisconsin - Eau Claire) 86 91 86 263

T15 Jessica Gruber (Wisconsin - Whitewater) 95 87 87 269

21 Ireland Dunne (Wisconsin - Oshkosh) 87 95 92 274

T27 Amanda Pederson (Wisconsin - Oshkosh) 92 92 99 283

T27 Breanna Bertschinger (Wisconsin - Whitewater) 92 98 93 283

30 Hallie Hancock (Wisconsin - Eau Claire) 96 98 98 292

33 Hayley Jefferson (Wisconsin - Whitewater) 99 100 100 299

40 Taylor Genter (Wisconsin - Whitewater) 108 116 99 323
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Par 3 Scoring
M. Paul Oshkosh 3.17 +2 
K. Bolduc Eau Claire 3.17 +2 
M. Richards Oshkosh 3.33 +4 
L. Neitzel UW-Platt 3.33 +4 
A. Pederson Oshkosh 3.33 +4 
M. Lange Eau Claire 3.33 +4 
B. Donner Wisc-Whtwr 3.42 +5 
J. Curley WI-Stout 3.42 +5 
L. Stair Oshkosh 3.42 +5 
R. Hernandez WI-Stout 3.42 +5 
K. Moore Eau Claire 3.50 +6 
S. Baribeau UW-Platt 3.58 +7 
I. Dunne Oshkosh 3.58 +7 
K. Asleson Wisc-Whtwr 3.58 +7 
J. Gruber Wisc-Whtwr 3.58 +7 
B. Bertschinger Wisc-Whtwr 3.58 +7 
H. Hancock Eau Claire 3.58 +7 
K. Priebe Oshkosh 3.67 +8 
M. Pechacek Wi-RF 3.67 +8 
L. Gaffney Eau Claire 3.67 +8 
T. Egnarski UW-Platt 3.67 +8 
T. Boak Wisc.S.P. 3.75 +9 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Paul Oshkosh 4.33 +9 
S. Baribeau UW-Platt 4.48 +13 
K. Priebe Oshkosh 4.52 +14 
K. Moore Eau Claire 4.63 +17 
S. Stair Wisc-Whtwr 4.67 +18 
L. Stair Oshkosh 4.70 +19 
R. Hernandez WI-Stout 4.70 +19 
K. Bolduc Eau Claire 4.78 +21 
T. Boak Wisc.S.P. 4.85 +23 
M. Lattery Eau Claire 4.85 +23 
M. Lange Eau Claire 4.89 +24 
K. Bowe Wisc-Whtwr 4.96 +26 
L. Gaffney Eau Claire 4.96 +26 
J. Gruber Wisc-Whtwr 5.00 +27 
M. Flack Wi-RF 5.00 +27 
B. Donner Wisc-Whtwr 5.04 +28 
J. Curley WI-Stout 5.04 +28 
M. Pechacek Wi-RF 5.07 +29 
M. Richards Oshkosh 5.07 +29 
S. Kuik Oshkosh 5.11 +30 
L. Neitzel UW-Platt 5.15 +31 
A. Pederson Oshkosh 5.15 +31 

Par 5 Scoring
M. Paul Oshkosh 5.13 +2 
T. Boak Wisc.S.P. 5.13 +2 
K. Priebe Oshkosh 5.27 +4 
B. Donner Wisc-Whtwr 5.40 +6 
K. Moore Eau Claire 5.47 +7 
H. Taylor Wisc-Whtwr 5.53 +8 
L. Stair Oshkosh 5.53 +8 
R. Hernandez WI-Stout 5.53 +8 
S. Baribeau UW-Platt 5.60 +9 
T. Egnarski UW-Platt 5.67 +10 
S. Stair Wisc-Whtwr 5.67 +10 
H. Baker UW-Platt 5.73 +11 
I. Dunne Oshkosh 5.80 +12 
M. Richards Oshkosh 5.80 +12 
M. Lattery Eau Claire 5.80 +12 
K. Bowe Wisc-Whtwr 5.93 +14 
M. Lange Eau Claire 5.93 +14 
L. Neitzel UW-Platt 6.00 +15 
K. Asleson Wisc-Whtwr 6.00 +15 
J. Gruber Wisc-Whtwr 6.07 +16 
K. Bolduc Eau Claire 6.13 +17 
S. Kuik Oshkosh 6.13 +17 

Eagles 
R. Hernandez WI-Stout 1
H. Hancock Eau Claire 1

Birdies 
K. Bolduc Eau Claire 7
M. Paul Oshkosh 6
K. Priebe Oshkosh 6
L. Stair Oshkosh 5
R. Hernandez WI-Stout 4
T. Boak Wisc.S.P. 4
L. Neitzel UW-Platt 3
K. Asleson Wisc-Whtwr 3
S. Stair Wisc-Whtwr 3
J. Curley WI-Stout 3
M. Lange Eau Claire 3
K. Moore Eau Claire 3
B. Bertschinger Wisc-Whtwr 2
H. Hancock Eau Claire 2
J. Gruber Wisc-Whtwr 2
I. Dunne Oshkosh 2
M. Pechacek Wi-RF 2
H. Taylor Wisc-Whtwr 2
S. Baribeau UW-Platt 2
A. Schrader WI-Stout 2
L. Gaffney Eau Claire 2
T. Egnarski UW-Platt 2

Pars 
M. Paul Oshkosh 33
B. Donner Wisc-Whtwr 28
S. Baribeau UW-Platt 27
R. Hernandez WI-Stout 24
K. Moore Eau Claire 24
T. Boak Wisc.S.P. 21
M. Richards Oshkosh 21
L. Stair Oshkosh 21
K. Priebe Oshkosh 21
J. Gruber Wisc-Whtwr 20
M. Lange Eau Claire 20
L. Neitzel UW-Platt 19
S. Stair Wisc-Whtwr 19
J. Curley WI-Stout 19
I. Dunne Oshkosh 18
M. Flack Wi-RF 18
M. Lattery Eau Claire 18
T. Egnarski UW-Platt 18
S. Kuik Oshkosh 17
L. Gaffney Eau Claire 17
K. Asleson Wisc-Whtwr 17
A. Pederson Oshkosh 17
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Pines Course 94.81 43

2 Lakes Course 96.91 43

3 Pines Course 91.83 42

 

Total Average Scores
Lakes Course 96.91 43

Pines Course 93.34 85

 

Lake Arrowhead Golf Course: Pines Course
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 348       6 20 11 5 

2 5 429     2 12 16 8 4 

3 4 342     1 7 19 9 6 

4 3 122     1 17 15 6 3 

5 4 358       5 17 10 10 

6 4 336     2 9 21 7 3 

7 3 168     1 13 22 3 3 

8 4 301     4 17 14 5 2 

9 5 456     5 11 13 7 6 

10 4 310     4 7 21 7 3 

11 5 463       9 12 12 9 

12 4 337     4 12 14 7 5 

13 4 335     1 10 13 12 6 

14 3 169     1 18 17 4 2 

15 4 317     1 16 14 8 3 

16 5 474     1 14 16 9 2 

17 3 119       17 21 4   

18 5 426   1 3 22 10 5 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 4 358 +1.71 

11 5 463 +1.60 

13 4 335 +1.45 

1 4 348 +1.43 

3 4 342 +1.38 

9 5 456 +1.21 

2 5 429 +1.05 

6 4 336 +1.00 

10 4 310 +0.98 

12 4 337 +0.95 

16 5 474 +0.93 

15 4 317 +0.90 

7 3 168 +0.88 

4 3 122 +0.86 

14 3 169 +0.76 

17 3 119 +0.69 

8 4 301 +0.62 

18 5 426 +0.43 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=2


Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 310 +1.79 

6 4 341 +1.72 

5 4 339 +1.67 

17 5 499 +1.67 

12 5 469 +1.63 

9 5 441 +1.63 

8 4 328 +1.58 

2 4 339 +1.49 

10 4 347 +1.42 

15 4 303 +1.37 

4 5 474 +1.35 

14 4 325 +1.21 

18 5 424 +1.12 

13 3 152 +1.02 

16 3 139 +1.00 

3 3 125 +0.93 

11 4 335 +0.84 

7 3 117 +0.47 

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

16 5 474 +1.81 

6 4 336 +1.67 

9 5 456 +1.60 

12 4 337 +1.60 

15 4 317 +1.49 

1 4 348 +1.49 

5 4 358 +1.33 

13 4 335 +1.33 

8 4 301 +1.26 

3 4 342 +1.23 

10 4 310 +1.19 

14 3 169 +1.00 

4 3 122 +0.95 

7 3 168 +0.93 

11 5 463 +0.86 

18 5 426 +0.81 

2 5 429 +0.67 

17 3 119 +0.58 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 4 358 +1.71 

11 5 463 +1.60 

13 4 335 +1.45 

1 4 348 +1.43 

3 4 342 +1.38 

9 5 456 +1.21 

2 5 429 +1.05 

6 4 336 +1.00 

10 4 310 +0.98 

12 4 337 +0.95 

16 5 474 +0.93 

15 4 317 +0.90 

7 3 168 +0.88 

4 3 122 +0.86 

14 3 169 +0.76 

17 3 119 +0.69 

8 4 301 +0.62 

18 5 426 +0.43 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 310   1   6 16 6 14 

2 4 339       8 19 10 6 

3 3 125     2 19 12 6 4 

4 5 474       10 15 15 3 

5 4 339       7 17 8 11 

6 4 341     2 5 15 11 10 

7 3 117     4 20 14 5   

8 4 328     1 12 10 7 13 

9 5 441       9 13 12 9 

10 4 347     1 8 19 9 6 

11 4 335     2 12 22 5 2 

12 5 469     1 13 10 7 12 

13 3 152     2 13 14 12 2 

14 4 325     3 14 12 6 8 

15 4 303       13 13 9 8 

16 3 139     2 21 11 3 6 

17 5 499     1 7 12 14 9 

18 5 424     3 13 12 10 5 

All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 348       11 41 21 12 

2 5 429     5 31 29 13 7 

3 4 342     1 22 31 19 12 

4 3 122     4 30 31 13 7 

5 4 358       19 29 20 17 

6 4 336     2 15 36 18 14 

7 3 168     2 26 41 11 5 

8 4 301     5 26 33 14 7 

9 5 456     5 20 27 16 17 

10 4 310     4 21 37 15 8 

11 5 463     3 24 25 23 10 

12 4 337     6 21 25 16 17 

13 4 335     2 23 24 23 13 

14 3 169     2 35 31 10 7 

15 4 317     3 28 28 13 13 

16 5 474     1 22 30 19 13 

17 3 119     2 39 34 8 2 

18 5 426   1 9 42 19 7 7 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9497&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=2
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